TLR9 Agonists

Effective immune cell activation
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Quality TLR9 agonists

from the trusted provider of immune cell research tools

Effective activation of pDCs and B cells

Toll-like receptors (TLRs) play a vital role in inflammatory and
immune disorders, as well as cancer. In the early innate immune
response to invading pathogens, TLRs are involved in sensing
bacteria or viruses and associated endogenous danger signals.

Oligonucleotide-based agonists of TLR9

TLR9 helps distinguish microbial from mammalian DNA, leading
to immune cell activation. Synthetic oligodeoxyribonucleotides
(ODNs) possessing unmethylated CpG motifs mimic the
immune stimulatory effect of bacterial DNA, promoting TH1

and pro-inflammatory cytokine induction which facilitates
maturation/activation of antigen-presenting cells.

Miltenyi Biotec provides a comprehensive selection of
TLR9 agonists to support your dendritic cell and B cell research.

Effective: Potent and specific immune cell stimulation
in human and mouse

Highest quality: Ultrapure, endotoxin-free

Simple: Easy handling, with buffers included

Benefit from our proven record of supporting immunologists
and cancer scientists with quality research tools and
comprehensive customer support.

See comprehensive performance data and get helpful
information on choosing the right TLR9 agonist at
www.miltenyibiotec.com/canp

Choose the right TLR9 agonist

Four classes of TLR9 agonists have been identified
which can be distinguished by their effects on
specific cell types:

A-Class: Induces high levels of IFN-a and lower

B cell activation.

B-Class: Utilized for B cell activation and NF-kB signaling
pathways activation.

C-Class: Activates B cells and pDCs, and are
employed in IFN-a induction.

P-Class: Activates both B cells and pDCs with
higher efficiency than C-Class ODNs.
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Figure 1: Summary of immune response activation profiles for
TLR9 agonists.



Quality agonists for premium performance

TLR9 Agonists from Miltenyi Biotec provide unmatched
performance in immune cell activation.
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Figure 2: Comparison of ODN classes and concentrations with respect
to IFN-a induction. Human PBMCs were incubated for 24 hours with the
indicated amounts of ODNs. Read-out was performed by ELISA.
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Figure 3: Percentage of B cell activation with respect to ODN classes
and concentrations. Human PBMCs were incubated with ODNs in the
indicated amounts for 48 hours and stained for CD19, CD80, and CD86, then
analyzed by flow cytometry gated on viable CD19* B cells.

Product information

Product*

TLR9 Explorer

ODN 2216

ODN 2216 Control
(ODN 2243)

ODN 2006

ODN 2006 Control
(ODN 2137)

ODN 1982

ODN 1826

ODN 1826 Control
(ODN 2138)

ODN 2395

ODN 2395 Control
(ODN 5328)

ODN 21798

ODN 21798 Control

(ODN 23098)

*These products are supplied with resuspension buffer.
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All classes
and controls

A-Class

A-Class
control

B-Class

B-Class
control

B-Class

B-Class

B-Class
control

C-Class

C-Class
control

P-Class

P-Class
control

Size

8x100 pg

200 ug
1 mg

200 ug
1 mg

200 ug
1 mg

200 ug
1 mg

200 pg
1 mg

200 ug
1 mg

200 ug
1 mg

200 pg
1 mg

200 ug
1 mg

200 ug
1 mg

200 pg
1mg

Order no.
130-100-589

130-100-243
130-100-244

130-100-241
130-100-108

130-100-241
130-100-108

130-100-107
130-100-278

130-100-104
130-100-277

130-100-275
130-100-276

130-100-275
130-100-276

130-100-282
130-100-283

130-100-279
130-100-109

130-100-281
130-100-280

130-100-285
130-100-284
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Miltenyi Biotec
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Australia -
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Benelux
iltenyi Biotec B.V.

Schipholweg 68 H
2316 XE Leide
The Netherla
macs@miltenyibiotec.nl
Customer service
The Netherlands
Phone 0800 4020120

ax 0800 4020100
Customer service Belgium
Phone 0800 94016 %

Fax 0800 99626

Customer servuce Luxembourg

Phone 800 24971 '.A %_
-

China

Miltenyi Biotec GmbH

Shanghai Office

le -

No. 319 Xianxia Rd.

Shanghai 200051, P.R. China

Phone +86 2162351005

Fax +86 2162350953

macs@miltenyibiotec.com.cn

France

Miltenyi Biotec SAS

10 rue Mercoeur

75011 Paris, France
Phone +33156 9816 16
Fax +33156 9816 17
macs@miltenyibiotec.fr

Italy

Miltenyi Biotec S.r.l.

Via Persicetana, 2/D

40012 Calderara di Reno (BO)
Italy

Phone +39 0516 460 411

Fax +39 051 6 460 499
macs@miltenyibiotec.it

Japan
Miltenyi Biotec K.K.
Nittsu-Eitai Building 5F
16-10 Fuyuki, Koto-ku,
Tokyo 135-0041, Japan
Phone +81 3 5646 8910
~ Fax +813 5646 8911
macs@miltenyibiotec.jp
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Nordics and Baltics
Miltenyi Biotec Norden AB
Scheelevagen 17
22370 Lund -
Sweden
m, iltenyibiotec.se
Customer service‘weden
Phone 0200-111 800
Fax 046-280 72 99
Customer service Denmar!|
Phone 80203010
Fax +46 46 280 72 99
Customer service
Norway, Finland, Iceland,
and Baltic countri
Phone +46 46 280 72 80
Fax +46 46 280 72 99
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Singapore ap
Miltenyi Biotec Asia Pacific Pte:
100 Beach Road

#28-06 to 28-08 Shaw Tower
Singapore 189702

Phone +65 6238 8183

Fax +65 6238 0302
macs@miltenyibiotec.com.sg

South Korea
Miltenyi Biotec Ko
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macs@mi nylblotec.es

_ ‘UnitedKingdom

Miltenyi Biotec Ltd.
Almac House, Church Lane
Bisley, Surrey GU24 9DR, UK
Phone +44 1483 799 800
Fax +44 1483 799 811
macs@miltenyibiotec.co.uk

www.miltenyibiotec.com

Miltenyi Biotec provides products and services worldwide. Visit www._miltenyll')iotec.com/local to find your nearest Milten);i Biotec contact.
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