



TLR9 Agonists Effective immune cell activation

Quality TLR9 agonists

from the trusted provider of immune cell research tools

Effective activation of pDCs and B cells

Toll-like receptors (TLRs) play a vital role in inflammatory and immune disorders, as well as cancer. In the early innate immune response to invading pathogens, TLRs are involved in sensing bacteria or viruses and associated endogenous danger signals.

Oligonucleotide-based agonists of TLR9

TLR9 helps distinguish microbial from mammalian DNA, leading to immune cell activation. Synthetic oligodeoxyribonucleotides (ODNs) possessing unmethylated CpG motifs mimic the immune stimulatory effect of bacterial DNA, promoting TH1 and pro-inflammatory cytokine induction which facilitates maturation/activation of antigen-presenting cells.

Miltenyi Biotec provides a comprehensive selection of TLR9 agonists to support your dendritic cell and B cell research.

Effective: Potent and specific immune cell stimulation in human and mouse

Highest quality: Ultrapure, endotoxin-free

Simple: Easy handling, with buffers included

Benefit from our proven record of supporting immunologists and cancer scientists with quality research tools and comprehensive customer support.

See comprehensive performance data and get helpful information on choosing the right TLR9 agonist at **www.miltenyibiotec.com/canp**

Choose the right TLR9 agonist

Four classes of TLR9 agonists have been identified which can be distinguished by their effects on specific cell types:

A-Class: Induces high levels of IFN- α and lower B cell activation.

B-Class: Utilized for B cell activation and NF-kB signaling pathways activation.

C-Class: Activates B cells and pDCs, and are employed in IFN-α induction.

P-Class: Activates both B cells and pDCs with higher efficiency than C-Class ODNs.



Figure 1: Summary of immune response activation profiles for TLR9 agonists.

Quality agonists for premium performance

TLR9 Agonists from Miltenyi Biotec provide unmatched performance in immune cell activation.



Figure 2: Comparison of ODN classes and concentrations with respect to IFN-α induction. Human PBMCs were incubated for 24 hours with the indicated amounts of ODNs. Read-out was performed by ELISA.



Figure 3: Percentage of B cell activation with respect to ODN classes and concentrations. Human PBMCs were incubated with ODNs in the indicated amounts for 48 hours and stained for CD19, CD80, and CD86, then analyzed by flow cytometry gated on viable CD19⁺ B cells.

Product information

Product*	Class	Size	Order no.
TLR9 Explorer	All classes and controls	8×100 μg	130-100-589
ODN 2216	A-Class	200 μg 1 mg	130-100-243 130-100-244
ODN 2216 Control (ODN 2243)	A-Class control	200 μg 1 mg	130-100-241 130-100-108
ODN 2006	B-Class	200 μg 1 mg	130-100-241 130-100-108
ODN 2006 Control (ODN 2137)	B-Class control	200 µg 1 mg	130-100-107 130-100-278
ODN 1982	B-Class	200 µg 1 mg	130-100-104 130-100-277
ODN 1826	B-Class	200 µg 1 mg	130-100-275 130-100-276
ODN 1826 Control (ODN 2138)	B-Class control	200 µg 1 mg	130-100-275 130-100-276
ODN 2395	C-Class	200 µg 1 mg	130-100-282 130-100-283
ODN 2395 Control (ODN 5328)	C-Class control	200 μg 1 mg	130-100-279 130-100-109
ODN 21798	P-Class	200 µg 1 mg	130-100-281 130-100-280
ODN 21798 Control (ODN 23098)	P-Class control	200 μg 1 mg	130-100-285 130-100-284

*These products are supplied with resuspension buffer.



Miltenyi Biotec

Germany/Austria/ Switzerland Miltenyi Biotec GmbH Friedrich-Ebert-Straße 68 51429 Bergisch Gladbach Gormany Germany Phone +49 2204 8306-0 Fax +49 2204 85197 macs@miltenyibiotec.de

USA/Canada Miltenyi Biotec Inc. 2303 Lindbergh Street Auburn, CA 95602, USA Phone 800 FOR MACS Phone +1 530 888 8925 Pace 41 530 888 8925 macs@miltenyibiotec.com

Australia

Miltenyi Biotec Australia Pty. Ltd. Unit 16A, 2 Eden Park Drive Macquarie Park NSW 2113 Australia Phone +61 2 8877 7400 Fax +61 2 9889 5044 macs@miltenyibiotec.com.au

Benelux Miltenyi Biotec B.V.

Schipholweg 68 H 2316 XE Leiden The Netherlands macs@miltenyibiotec.nl **Customer service** The Netherlands

Phone 0800 4020120 Fax 0800 4020100 **Customer service Belgium**

Phone 0800 94016 Fax 0800 99626 **Customer service Luxembourg** Phone 800 24971 Fax 800 24984

China Miltenyi Biotec GmbH Shanghai Office Rm. 2309 No. 319 Xianxia Rd. Shanghai 200051, P.R. China Phone +86 21 62351005 Fax +86 21 62350953 macs@miltenyibiotec.com.cn

France

Miltenyi Biotec SAS 10 rue Mercoeur 75011 Paris, France Phone +331 56 98 16 16 Fax +331 56 98 16 17 macs@miltenyibiotec.fr

Italy

Miltenyi Biotec S.r.l. Via Persicetana, 2/D 40012 Calderara di Reno (BO) Italy Phone +39 051 6 460 411 Fax +39 051 6 460 499 macs@miltenyibiotec.it

Japan

Miltenyi Biotec K.K. Nittsu-Eitai Building 5F 16-10 Fuyuki, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0041, Japan Phone +81 3 5646 8910 Fax +81 3 5646 8911 macs@miltenyibiotec.jp

Nordics and Baltics Miltenyi Biotec Norden AB

Scheelevägen 17 223 70 Lund Sweden macs@miltenyibiotec.se **Customer service Sweden** Phone 0200-111 800 Fax 046-280 72 99 **Customer service Denmark** Phone 80 20 30 10 Fax +46 46 280 72 99 **Customer service** Norway, Finland, Iceland, and Baltic countries Phone +46 46 280 72 80 Fax +46 46 280 72 99

Singapore

Miltenyi Biotec Asia Pacific Pte Ltd. 100 Beach Road #28-06 to 28-08 Shaw Tower Singapore 189702 Phone +65 6238 8183 Fax +65 6238 0302 macs@miltenyibiotec.com.sg

South Korea

Miltenyi Biotec Korea Petra building 659 Yeoksam-dong Gangnam-gu Seoul, South Korea Phone +82 2 555 1988 Fax +82 2 555 8890 macs@miltenyibiotec.co.kr

Spain Miltenyi Biotec S.L.

C/Luis Buñuel 2 Ciudad de la Imagen 28223 Pozuelo de Alarcón (Madrid) Spain Phone +34 91 512 12 90 Fax +34 91 512 12 91

macs@miltenyibiotec.es

United Kingdom Miltenyi Biotec Ltd. Almac House, Church Lane Bisley, Surrey GU24 9DR, UK Phone +44 1483 799 800 Fax +44 1483 799 811 macs@miltenyibiotec.co.uk

www.miltenyibiotec.com

Miltenyi Biotec provides products and services worldwide. Visit www.miltenyibiotec.com/local to find your nearest Miltenyi Biotec contact.

Unless otherwise specifically indicated, Miltenyi Biotec products and services are for research use only and not for therapeutic or diagnostic use. MACS and MACSQuant are registered trademarks of Miltenyi Biotec GmbH. Copyright © 2013 Miltenyi Biotec GmbH. All rights reserved.